NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

NAIC Cumulative
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 45,473,300 46,427,544 72,339,134 70,681,763 24.5% 24.5%
2 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 44,289,085 43,795,600 72,431,488 49,509,831 23.8% 48.3%
3 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 26,105,227 26,067,114 34,337,843 38,068,899 14.0% 62.3%
4 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 16,972,196 17,075,724 34,431,237 27,771,210 9.1% 71.4%
5 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 14,869,017 14,595,011 21,266,045 21,878,387 8.0% 79.4%
6 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 11,461,945 10,945,556 20,463,710 20,286,666 6.2% 85.6%
7 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,321,289 7,321,289 12,250,915 5,271,284 3.9% 89.5%
8 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,846,755 5,450,234 9,069,728 -1,267,662 3.1% 92.7%
9 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 4,004,356 4,091,512 8,546,062 10,016,889 2.2% 94.8%
10 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 3,607,178 3,717,608 7,093,885 7,370,125 1.9% 96.8%
ALL OTHERS 5,996,393 6,003,356 10,089,083 5,458,818 3.2% 100.0%
TOTAL 185,946,741 185,490,548 302,319,130 255,046,210 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

NAIC
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 26,105,227 26,067,114 34,337,843 38,068,899 14.0%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 559,303 557,535 1,013,957 919,340 0.3%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,846,755 5,450,234 9,069,728 -1,267,662 3.1%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,321,289 7,321,289 12,250,915 5,271,284 3.9%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -6 0.0%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 19,761 19,761 6,268 6,268 0.0%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 14,869,017 14,595,011 21,266,045 21,878,387 8.0%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 3,607,178 3,717,608 7,093,885 7,370,125 1.9%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 2,628,709 2,628,406 3,104,829 1,833,866 1.4%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 2,788,620 2,797,654 5,964,029 2,699,350 1.5%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 44,289,085 43,795,600 72,431,488 49,509,831 23.8%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 16,972,196 17,075,724 34,431,237 27,771,210 9.1%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 45,473,300 46,427,544 72,339,134 70,681,763 24.5%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 11,461,945 10,945,556 20,463,710 20,286,666 6.2%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 4,004,356 4,091,512 8,546,062 10,016,889 2.2%
2019 02.2. Multiple peril crop TOTAL 185,946,741 185,490,548 302,319,130 255,046,210 100.0%
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